Internal
Diameter
Aortic
ProtrusionTotal
Height
Tissue
Annulus
Diameter

Annulus
Diameter
Aortic
Model
Number
Valve
Size (mm)
Tissue Annulus
Diameter (mm)
Internal Diameter
(Stent ID mm)
Aortic
Protrusion (mm)
Total
Height (mm)
B100-21A 21 21 19 9 14
B100-23A 23 23 21 9 15
B100-25A 25 25 23 10 16
B100-27A 27 27 25 11 17
B100-29A 29 29 27 12 19
Mitral
Model
Number
Valve
Size (mm)
Tissue Annulus
Diameter (mm)
Internal Diameter
(Stent ID mm)
Ventricular
Protrusion (mm)
Total
Height (mm)
B100-25M 25 25 23 9 16
B100-27M 27 27 25 9 17
B100-29M 29 29 27 10 19
B100-31M 31 31 29 10 20
B100-33M 33 33 31 11 20
B10-35M* 35 35 35 11 21
* This size not available with all product enhancements. Please speak with a St. Jude Medical representative for further details
Accessories
Model Number Description
B1000